
Dear Youth Dance Parent/Guardian,

We are busy planning our fun filled, food themed 36thMSCR Youth Arts Recital: You
Got Served! There are almost 200 performers in two youth arts recitals this fall. The
following information will provide you with all of the details you need for the recitals. If
your child will not be performing in the recital, please let your instructor know
immediately so that they can plan accordingly.

Saturday, November 16th, 2024
Madison Youth Arts Center

1055 Mifflin Street
Starlight Theater (4th floor)

We hope you enjoy the program and we look forward to seeing you! If you have any
questions please do not hesitate to contact us or ask your instructor.

Sincerely,

Sarah Zahn

MSCR Youth Arts & Enrichment Specialist
sazahn@madison.k12.wi.us
608-204-3031

Por una traducción a Español, por favor llame a la oficina al 608.204.3057 y pregunte por
Ramon.



Recital times- The recital times this year are 1:45 am and 3:45 pm. Each show will 
last about 45 minutes. Please see the enclosed line up for your child’s recital time. If you 
are unsure of your child’s performance time, please check with your child’s instructor.

Costumes- Your child will receive their costume at their last class. If they miss their last 
class, their instructor will bring it to the show. Please have your child wear their costume 
to the recital; they should be all ready to go when they arrive. If they are in more than 
one performance in the show, please have them dressed for the first performance 
number that will be on stage.

Parking- Street parking is often available. Be advised to look for street cleaning notices 
and other signs detailing parking restrictions. Additionally, there is a paid parking ramp 
adjacent to the MYArts building, with the entrance located on Ingersoll St. and a rate of
$2 per hour. Please do not park in the Lapham Elementary School parking lot as they 
have programming going on at the same time as our recitals.

Bathrooms- Please have your child use the restroom before dropping them off for the 
recital! There are restrooms backstage for emergencies, but your help with this will help 
us minimize trips to the bathroom.

Performer Drop Off- At your assigned time, please drop your performer off with their 
instructor in the photo area in the fourth floor lobby at MYArts. They should be dressed 
in their costume and dance shoes. Adults/Guardians and personal belongings are 
not allowed backstage. All performers remain backstage until the end of the show 
(we have a live feed of the performance they can watch!)

Photos/videos- Please no cameras or video equipment during the recital as they are 
distracting to performers and other audience members, and interfere with the video 
recording of the show. Please remind your entire party.

● Photos or videos can be taken at your child’s last regularly scheduled class of the
session. Families will be invited to the last 10 minutes of class to watch a final
rehearsal and take videos/pictures.

● We will have a photo area set up on the day of the shows. Organized class
photos will take place prior to each recital. Please see the attached schedule for
photo times. You are welcome to take pictures of the class before the recital.
There will be opportunities for individual photos of your choice after each recital
as well.

● We will have USBs with the recording of the show available for purchase. A USB
order form is enclosed. Forms may be returned to MSCR in advance or to the
fundraising table at the recital. Cash, check and credit accepted.



Seating- Seating is first come, first serve. If you need to leave the auditorium, please
wait until the curtain is closed between performances.

Dancer pick up- After the show, dancers in Kindergarten or 1st Grade can be picked
up off front of the stage after the finale. Please send one adult to the stage to pick your
child up. Dancers in 2nd grade and up can be picked up in the colorful hallway behind
the theater leading to the lobby. Instructors will be available for pictures following
pick-up in the commons.

Fundraising counter- We will have a limited supply of celebratory items for sale at
each of the recitals. Proceeds go towards offsetting the cost of the shows. We can only
take cash or checks made out to MSCR.



MSCR 2024 Fall Youth Arts Photo Drop Off Schedule
Saturday, November 16th - Madison Youth Arts Center

Song Title Drop Off Time Instructor Grade Class Day Class Time Location

I Am A Gummy Bear

1:00 PM

Maegan 3-10 Continuing Baton Mon 5:45 PM MSCR West
Fruit Salad Maegan 7-10 Advanced Baton Mon 6:50 PM MSCR West
I Want Candy Maegan 1-5 Beginning Baton Mon 4:30 PM MSCR West
This Is How We Do It José 3-5 Hip Hop Sun 2:00 PM MSCR East
Drink Water Melissa/Alyssa 2-5 Jazz/Hip Hop Wed 5:45 PM MYArts

Nutcracker Swagger

1:15 PM

Meagan 2-5 Ballet Mon 3:00 PM MSCR West

Raspberry Beret Heather 2-5 Tap Sat 11:50 AM MSCR West
Pickin' Party Cleo 1-5 Irish Dance Beg Sun 2:50 PM MSCR Central
Strawberry Swing Natalie 2-5 Ballet Tues 6:45 PM MSCR Central
Sunshine, Rainbows and Lollipops Natalie K-1 Ballet Tues 5:40 PM MSCR Central

It's Raining Jelly Beans

3:00 PM

Allison K-1 Ballet Mon 7:15 PM MSCR East
Apple Allison 4-8 Poms Mon 8:15 PM MSCR East
Sugar, Sugar Allison K-2 Jazz Wed 7:15 PM MSCR East
What Baking Can Do Melissa 4-6 Lyrical Sat 10:50 AM MSCR Central
Be Our Guest Melissa K-1 Jazz/Hip Hop Sat 9:45 AM MSCR Central
Soggy's Cleo 3-10 Irish Dance Cont Sun 5:00 PM MSCR Central

Butter

3:15 PM

Meagan K-1 Tap Thurs 5:25 PM MSCR Central

Sushi Meagan 2-5 Jazz Thurs 6:30 PM MSCR Central

Peaches by Jack Black Meagan K-1 Ballet Mon 5:55 PM MSCR West

Peaches by the Pres of the USA Heather K-1 Jazz Sun 2:15 PM MSCR East

Blueberry Hill Heather K-1 Tap Sat 10:45 AM MSCR West



MSCR 2024 Fall Youth Arts Recital Schedule
Saturday, November, 16th
Madison Youth Arts Center

1:45 PM Recital

3:45 PM Recital

# Song Title Instructor Class Day Class Time Location

# Song Title Instructor Class Day Class Time Location

1 Strawberry Swing Natalie Gr 2-5 Ballet Tues 6:45 PM MSCR Central
2 I Want Candy Maegan Beginning Baton Mon 4:30 PM MSCR West
3 Heather Gr 2-5 Tap Sat 11:50 AM MSCR West
4 This Is How We Do It Gr 3-5 Hip Hop Sun 2:00 PM MSCR East
5 Fruit Salad Maegan Advanced Baton Mon 6:50 PM MSCR West
6 Nutcracker Swagger Meagan Gr  Ballet Mon 3:00 PM MSCR West
7 Pickin' Party Cleo Irish Dance Beg. Sun 2:50 PM MSCR Central
8 Sunshine, Lollipops and Rainbows Natalie Gr K-1 Ballet Tues 5:40 PM MSCR Central
9 I Am A Gummy Bear Maegan Continuing Baton Mon 5:45 PM MSCR West

10 Drink Water Melissa/Alyssa GR 2-5 Jazz/Hip Hop Wed 5:45 PM MYArts

1 Butter Meagan Gr K-1 Tap Thurs 5:25 PM MSCR Central
2 It's Raining Jelly Beans Allison Gr K-1 Ballet Mon 7:15 PM MSCR East
3 Peaches by the Pres. of the USA Heather Gr K-1 Jazz Sun 2:15 PM MSCR East
4 What Baking Can Do Melissa Gr 4-6 Lyrical Sat 10:50 AM MSCR Central
5 Soggy's Cleo Irish Dance Cont. Sun 5:00 PM MSCR Central
6 Sushi Meagan Gr 2-5 Jazz Thurs 6:30 PM MSCR Central
7 Apple Allison Gr 4-8 Poms Mon 8:15 PM MSCR East
8 Blueberry Hill Heather Gr K-1 Tap Sat 10:45 AM MSCR West
9 Be Our Guest Melissa Gr K-1 Jazz/Hip Hop Sat 9:45 AM MSCR Central

10 Peaches by Jack Black Meagan Gr K-1 Ballet Mon 5:55 PM MSCR West
11 Sugar, Sugar Allison Gr K-2 Jazz Wed 7:15 PM MSCR East

Raspberry Beret
José



MSCR Youth Arts Recital

USB Order Form

Proceeds support the MSCR Youth Arts Program

To Order:

1. Fill out the order form completely. The top half

becomes your receipt.

2. Orders placed before or on the recital date, will be mailed to

the address on your MSCR account in 6-8 weeks.

3. USBs may be ordered up to 12 months after show date.

For questions regarding USB orders and delivery, contact Tiesha at MSCR at 608-204-3021.

------------------------------------------------------- (Tear here and keep top portion for your records) --------------------------------------------------

MSCR Youth Arts Recital Video Order Form

❑ FALL YEAR: Date:

Name: Phone:

Address City, State Zip

Credit Card

Type:

❑ Visa

❑Mastercard

Card Holder (Print Name): Expiration Date: CVV#: Authorized Signature:

Card Number:

# of USB’s : Payment Amount:

FOR OFFICE

USE ONLY

Ck#: Date: Payment Method:

❑ Cash

❑ Credit

❑ Check




